PRESS RELEASE

Allianz (II) Partners

Paris, 23 June 2020

Allianz Partners appoints a new board member to lead global operations

With operations being a key driver of Allianz Partners' transformation, Lars Rogge joins the Allianz Partners Board of Management as Chief Operating Officer, reporting to Sirma Boshnakova, CEO of Allianz Partners. His appointment is effective as of April 2020.



Based in Saint-Ouen (Paris), Lars Rogge is responsible for ensuring the smooth daily functioning of the business globally while accelerating its transformation. Furthermore, he will be focusing on the simplification of Allianz Partners' operating processes to enable future sustainable growth on the Assistance and Insurance markets.

Lars Rogge joined Allianz in 2009 as Head of Group Project Office for Allianz SE, where he was responsible for the development of the "Core Group Project" Portfolio in alignment with the Group's strategy. From 2014 to 2015, he was Head of COO Office & Head of Central Program Steering "Betrieb" at Allianz Deutschland AG, supporting the COO in the management of Operations. In 2015 he became Global Head of Operations for Travel, Assistance & Digital at Allianz

Partners. He holds a Master's degree in Business Administration from Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität in Munich.

Sirma Boshnakova, CEO of Allianz Partners said: "Lars is a seasoned business leader with an outstanding track record in operational management. His expertise combined with his leadership skills and in-depth knowledge of the Allianz Group will help us continue our operational transformation and the simplification of our processes. Thanks to his leadership, Allianz Partners has been able to ensure business continuity globally for our partners and customers during the Covid-19 pandemic with a smooth transition to remote working for staff. I welcome Lars to our Board and look forward to continuing to work together to unlock potential areas of efficiency and growth."

About Allianz Partners

Allianz Partners is a world leader in B2B2C insurance and assistance, offering global solutions that span international health and life, travel insurance, automotive and assistance. Customer driven, our innovative experts are redefining insurance services by delivering future-ready, high-tech high-touch products and solutions that go beyond traditional insurance. Our products are embedded seamlessly into our partners'

businesses or sold directly to customers, and are available through four commercial brands: Allianz Assistance, Allianz Automotive, Allianz Travel and Allianz Care. Present in 75 countries, our 21,100 employees speak 70 languages, handle over 71 million cases each year, and are motivated to go the extra mile to offer peace of mind to our customers around the world.

For more information, please visit: <u>www.allianz-partners.com</u>

Press contact

Wellcom + 33(0)1 46 34 60 60 <u>allianzpartners@wellcom.fr</u>

Social media

Follow us on Twitter @AllianzPartners

in Follow us on LinkedIn Allianz Partners

Follow us on Youtube /allianzpartners

Follow us on Instagram @allianzpartners